
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/26/04 AWARD DATE = 09/07/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 012

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-102D(33)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1870704C   BAMS NO: 040355              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
                 BRO-102D(40)CO                              1888204C
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3960  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. RD; OVER E. CLAY CR, 5.3 MI. N. & 2.9 MI. W. OF HELENA &
                  OVER EAGLE CHIEF CR, 1.0 MI. E. & 2.6 MI S. OF CARMEN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    674,856.39      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-104D(28)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2053304C   BAMS NO: 040333              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 BRO-104D(29)CO                              2053404C
       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. RD; OVER HOME CR 1.5 MI. S. & 1.6 MI. W. OF BEAVER AND
                  OVER JACKSON CR, 6 MI. N. & 0.7 MI. E. OF BRYANS CORNER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    572,868.30      CONTRACTOR   :       BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-105D (23) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1681404    BAMS NO: 040360              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    130
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1980  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER INDIAN CREEK, 3.5 MILES NORTH AND 1.0 MILE
                  WEST OF CARTER

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    251,389.32      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/26/04 AWARD DATE = 09/07/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-108B(71)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1939204    BAMS NO: 040334              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    4.3180  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-9; FROM CARNEGIE TO FT. COBB (VARIOUS SEGMENTS).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,000,831.60      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-35-2(260)106              J.P. NUMBER: 1799705    BAMS NO: 040336              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35; SH-9 OVER I-35, SOUTH OF NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     67,111.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-35-2(285) 108             J.P. NUMBER: 2087704    BAMS NO: 040337              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35; AT MAIN STREET AND LINDSAY STREET IN NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    798,569.44      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/26/04 AWARD DATE = 09/07/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-116A(92)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 2075104    BAMS NO: 040338              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:    0.0760  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : SH-7; AT S.E. 45 TH STREET IN LAWTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    270,386.75      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 165

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-116N(109)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2157804    BAMS NO: 040383              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR(OVERHEIGHT DAMAGE)

       LOCATION : I-44: OVER SH-49, NORTH OF LAWTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     18,820.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-19B(258)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0222404    BAMS NO: 040339              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    1.7970  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND EROSION CONTROL

       LOCATION : SH-51; BEGIN JUST EAST OF THE SALT CREEK BRIDGE AND EXTEND
                  EAST TO 0.25 MILES EAST OF THE CREEK/TULSA COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,738,169.41      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/26/04 AWARD DATE = 09/07/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-134D(40)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2036004C   BAMS NO: 040344              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    260
                 BRO-134D(41)CO                              2036104C
                 BRO-134D(42)CO                              2039204C
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.5120  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    735,980.43      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-4(197)152               J.P. NUMBER: 2027004    BAMS NO: 040211              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    320
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    1.6140  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

       LOCATION : I-35; FROM SEWARD ROAD, EXTEND NORTH TO ROLLER COASTER
                  ROAD BRIDGE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,866,609.27      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-44-1(80)115 3B           J.P. NUMBER: 2119304    BAMS NO: 040184              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL / REPAIR & BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-44; NORTH BOUND OVER I-240/  E-S I-44 RAMP OVER I-240
                  AND I-44 UNDER SW 25TH STREET.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    136,697.21      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/26/04 AWARD DATE = 09/07/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.: BPMY-27N(004) 3B               J.P. NUMBER: 2119404    BAMS NO: 040346              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3A                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-3A; OVER DEEP FORK CR., I-44 RAMP E-S UNDER US-77, & I-44
                  UNDER US-77 RAMPS S-W.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    395,753.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-155D(377) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 2039304    BAMS NO: 040298              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
                 BRO-155D(378) CO                            2039404
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1110  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER WILDHORSE CREEK AND WEST FORK CREEK,
                  ON MEMORIAL ROAD 0.1 AND 0.3 MILE EAST OF LUTHER ROAD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    346,025.43      CONTRACTOR   :       CP3 ENTERPRISES, INC.
                                                                      MAUD OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-162B(089)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1877508    BAMS NO: 040348              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3W                                            LENGTH:    1.7040  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-3W; AT BIG CREEK, 1.3 MI SOUTH OF
                  JCT US-177.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,214,306.48      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/26/04 AWARD DATE = 09/07/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(136)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2024907    BAMS NO: 040349              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:    2.3240  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-3; BEGIN 2.3 MILES WEST OF INDIAN NATION TURNPIKE,
                  EXTEND EAST TO TURNPIKE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,676,139.56      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-166A(125)TR               J.P. NUMBER: 2071804    BAMS NO: 040350              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : HIGHWAY LIGHTING

       LOCATION : SH-66; FROM FREDERICK ROAD TO RAMM ROAD AND BLUE STAR
                  DRIVE TO LOWRY ROAD IN THE CITY OF CLAREMORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    285,731.82      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.: NHG-14N(44) TR                 J.P. NUMBER: 2139904    BAMS NO: 040356              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : US-75; FROM JCT. US-64/I244 (IN TULSA) NORTH TO JCT. SH-11.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    748,155.93      CONTRACTOR   :       FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      SHIDLER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/26/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 010
    PROJECT NO.: BRO-102D(33)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1870704    BAMS NO: 040353              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1500   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER EAST CLAY CREEK, 5.3 MILES NORTH AND
                  2.9 MILES WEST OF HELENA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 100
    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-NBIP-0(193)000            J.P. NUMBER: 1799704    BAMS NO: 040335              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-35; SH-9 OVER I-35, SOUTH OF NORMAN, 0.9 MILE NORTH OF
                  MCCLAIN COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 130
    PROJECT NO.: STPY-114A(103)TR               J.P. NUMBER: 2071204    BAMS NO: 040289              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    0.1770   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : SH-9; AT BERRY ROAD AND AT TECHNOLOGY PLACE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/26/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 240
    PROJECT NO.: BRO-134D(41)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2036104    BAMS NO: 040342              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1420   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER A BRANCH TO BEAVER CREEK 0.6 MILE SOUTH
                  AND 0.5 MILE WEST OF THE US-70/SH-5 JCT. IN WAURIKA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 380
    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-NBIP (339) 3B            J.P. NUMBER: 2118904    BAMS NO: 040215              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.1250   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING/JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-44; AT 19TH STREET AND 12TH STREET.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 470
    PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP-0(194)000/BPMIY-NBIP( J.P. NUMBER: 1799804M   BAMS NO: 040218              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING/JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : I-40; OVER US-270, 8.1 MILES EAST OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY LINE/
                  I-40; UNDER US-270 RAMP.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/26/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 600
    PROJECT NO.: STP-176C(45)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1898804    BAMS NO: 040362              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    3.0130   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; BEGIN APPROX. 4.0 MILES WEST OF AVARD,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/26/04

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 24,798,401.34
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  2,536,440.17
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/22/04 AWARD DATE = 09/07/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: STP-114B(43) AG                J.P. NUMBER: 1820604    BAMS NO: 040288              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.8420  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, & SURFACE

       LOCATION : ROBINSON STREET; FROM 48TH STREET NW TO BROOKHAVEN
                  IN NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,974,010.10      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/22/04

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  1,974,010.10
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


